System components
noriSys 4 LS4
Control lever for propulsion drives
Technical Specifications
Supply voltage Unom 24 VDC, 18 ... 32 VDC
Digital interface 2x CANBus
Analog output optional analogue output 4 ... 20 mA available
Protection class IP56 front side

Approvals CE, BV, DNV, LR, KR
DB-noriSys-LS4_V0202-EN 5 / 6
Type code
Type code structure LS…
LSN4 -FWD -L0-10 /
R10-0-10 -ORD1 -E1 -IL1 -ESS
Base type
Scale orientation
Scale design
Scale subdesign
Signal processing
Illumination
Options
Type code LS…
Base type
LS4 Single lever
LSN4 Double lever for two demands, handled by one signal processing electronic
LSD4 Double lever for two demands, handled by separated signal processing electronic
Scale orientation
-FWD Forward oriented installation
-AFT Astern oriented installation
Scale layout
-0-10
-10-0-10
-L0-10 /
R10-0-10
-L10-0-10 /
R0-10
Scale customising
Without code: no custom design is used
-ORD Scale design with order steps (*)
Signal processing
-E1 Signal processing electronic, 2 x CANbus, 2 x 4 …
20 mA OUT, 2 x Digital IN, 1 x PWM IN, LED band
-E2
Signal processing electronic, 2 x CANbus, 1x
RS-485, 1 x Digital IN, 1x Digital OUT, 1 x PWM
IN, LED band
Illumination -IL1 Illuminated scale and position indicator
Options
-ESS
Electrical shaft system; lock points
must be defined during order, cus-
tom configuration available
-MLP
Mechanical lock points; lock points
must be defined during order, cus-
tom configuration available
-MHL Mechanical handle coupling (with
MLP only)
-C Customer Variant
LSN4 -_ _ _ -_ _ __ _ _ -_ _ _ -_ _ -_ _ _ -_ _ _
Example:
LSN4-FWD-L0-10 / R10-0-10-
E1-IL1-ESS
* Order steps: MAX. AHEAD, FULL AHEAD, HALF AHEAD, SLOW AHEAD, DEAD SLOW AHEAD, ZERO,
DEAD SLOW ASTERN, SLOW ASTERN, HALF ASTERN, FULL ASTERN, MAX. ASTERN
DB-noriSys-LS4_V0202-EN 6 / 6
Imprint/Disclaimer
Noris Automation GmbH
Friedrich-Barnewitz-Str. 10
18119 Rostock
Germany
Errors and omissions excepted!